



\$~64

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 5211/2024**

LOKESH RATHI AND ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Deusan Joseph, Ms. Meenu Duggal, Advocates with petitioners in person.

versus

THE STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ANRRespondents

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Sabharwal, APP for State with WSI Suman Lata PS DIU/SW

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

10.07.2024

CRL.M.A.19889/2024 (exemption)

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. The application is disposed of.

CRL.M.C. 5211/2024 & CRL.M.A.19888/2024 (stay)

1. Issue notice.
2. Notice is accepted by learned APP for State who seeks time to file status report. Let the same be filed before the next date of hearing.
3. Issue notice to respondent No.2 through all permissible modes, returnable on 29.10.2024.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

JULY 10, 2024/rd