



\$~61

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 5211/2024 & CRL.M.A. 19888/2024**

LOKESH RATHI AND ORSPetitioners

Through: Mr. Sunil Kumar, Mr. Vipin,
Mr. Hemraj Murmu, Advocates

versus

THE STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ANRRespondents

Through: Mr. Satish Kumar, APP for State

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER

29.10.2024

%

1. Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks accommodation which is not opposed on behalf of the respondents.
2. List on 17.01.2025.

DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J

OCTOBER 29, 2024

j/tk