



\$~145

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 5211/2024**

LOKESH RATHI AND ORSPetitioners

Through: Ms. Meenu Duggal, Advocate

versus

THE STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ANRRespondents

Through: Mr. Satish Kumar, APP for the State
with Insp. Josepha Kujur and SI
Suman Lata

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

% **04.12.2024**

Crl.M.A.36463/2024

List on 17th January, 2025, i.e. the date already fixed.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

DECEMBER 4, 2024

Rt

Click here to check corrigendum, if any