



\$~68

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 5211/2024 CRL.M.A. 19888/2024, CRL.M.A. 36463/2024**
LOKESH RATHI AND ORSPetitioner
Through: Ms. Meenu Duggal, Advocate.
versus

THE STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ANRRespondent
Through: Mr. Pradeep Gahlot, APP for State

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

% **ORDER**
17.01.2025

It is already 5:02 pm.

No time left.

Re-notify on 21.04.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

JANUARY 17, 2025/KG