



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 5211/2024 & CRL.M.A. 19888/2024 STAY, CRL.M.A.
36463/2024 EARLY HEARING.

LOKESH RATHI AND ORS

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rishabh Aggarwal, Ms. Jyoti
Sharma, Mr. Pavitra Mohan Sharma,
Advocates,
Petitioners in person.

versus

THE STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ANR

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Hitesh Vail, APP

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

11.08.2025

%

No time left.

List on 11.12.2025 in top 20 matters of the board.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

AUGUST 11, 2025/lks