



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 5211/2024 & CRL.M.A. 19888/2024 STAY, CRL.M.A.
36463/2024 EARLY HEARING
LOKESH RATHI AND ORSPetitioners

Through: Mr. P.M. Sharma & Ms. Jyoti
Sharma, Advocates along with
petitioner in person

versus

THE STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ANRRespondents
Through: Mr. Aashneet Singh, APP with SI
Rajender Kumar, DIU/SWD

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER
11.12.2025

%

1. Notice sent to respondent No. 2 not received back till date.
2. Issue fresh notice to respondent No. 2, subject to petitioners taking requisite steps through the concerned IO/SO for the next date.
3. List on 20.04.2026.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J.

DECEMBER 11, 2025

RM